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Portfolio Update
141 j141 j141 projects141 projects

Located on 29 of 35 institutionsLocated on 29 of 35 institutionsLocated on 29 of 35 institutionsLocated on 29 of 35 institutions

A variety of facility types including:A variety of facility types including:y y yp gy y yp g
Housing Housing 34,026 beds34,026 beds
ParkingParking 27,475 spaces27,475 spaces
Student SupportStudent Support 2 117 753 sq ft2 117 753 sq ftStudent SupportStudent Support 2,117,753 sq. ft.2,117,753 sq. ft.
ResearchResearch 1,404,421 sq. ft.1,404,421 sq. ft.
InstructionalInstructional 1,044,275 sq. ft.1,044,275 sq. ft.
OfficeOffice 864,603 sq. ft.864,603 sq. ft.
Stadium SeatsStadium Seats 19,200 seats19,200 seats

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”
Total to date. . . . .Total to date. . . . .$3.4 Billion$3.4 Billion



Fall 2009

Completed  24 projectsCompleted  24 projects

Facility types:Facility types:

Housing Housing 3,256 beds3,256 beds
ParkingParking 3,657 spaces3,657 spaces
Student Support Student Support 370,709 sq. ft.370,709 sq. ft.
StadiumStadium 19,200 seats19,200 seats

Total  Cost. . . . . Total  Cost. . . . . $410 Million$410 Million

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”



Spring 2010

Completed 4 projectsCompleted 4 projects

Facility types:Facility types:Facility types:Facility types:

ResearchResearch 248,806 sq. ft.248,806 sq. ft.

Student SupportStudent Support 197,165 sq. ft.197,165 sq. ft.

Total  Cost. . . . . Total  Cost. . . . . $166 Million$166 Million

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”



Fall 2010

On track to complete 14 projectsOn track to complete 14 projects

Facility types:Facility types:Facility types:Facility types:

Housing Housing 4,117 beds4,117 beds
ParkingParking 1,981 spaces1,981 spaces
Student SupportStudent Support 393,141 sq. ft.393,141 sq. ft.

Total  Cost. . . . . Total  Cost. . . . . $444 Million$444 Million

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”
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Upcoming Bond ClosingsUpcoming Bond Closings
GHEFA  IIIGHEFA  III

College of Coastal GeorgiaCollege of Coastal Georgia –– Campus Center & StudentCampus Center & StudentCollege of Coastal Georgia College of Coastal Georgia Campus Center & Student Campus Center & Student 
HousingHousing
East Georgia College East Georgia College –– Student HousingStudent Housing
G i C ll & S U i iG i C ll & S U i i S d W ll &S d W ll &Georgia College & State University Georgia College & State University –– Student Wellness & Student Wellness & 
Recreation CenterRecreation Center
Savannah State University Savannah State University –– Student Center & Stadium Student Center & Stadium yy
RenovationRenovation
University of West Georgia University of West Georgia –– BookstoreBookstore

Georgia TechGeorgia Tech Dining Hall Carbon Neutral Energy ProjectDining Hall Carbon Neutral Energy ProjectGeorgia Tech Georgia Tech –– Dining Hall, Carbon Neutral Energy Project, Dining Hall, Carbon Neutral Energy Project, 
and Academy of Medicineand Academy of Medicine
Albany State University Albany State University –– Student Center & Student HousingStudent Center & Student Housing

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”

Kennesaw State University Kennesaw State University –– Sports & Recreation ParkSports & Recreation Park



Atlanta Metropolitan College
St d t C t E iStudent Center Expansion

ExpansionExpansion
Site

Student Center of approximately 33,000 sq. ft.Student Center of approximately 33,000 sq. ft.
Lounges, bookstore, game room, fitness center, Lounges, bookstore, game room, fitness center, g , , g , ,g , , g , ,
meeting & conference rooms, and theatremeeting & conference rooms, and theatre
Anticipated Bond Closing Anticipated Bond Closing –– December 2010December 2010

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”



Georgia Highlands College
B t St d t C tBartow Student Center

Student Center
Site

Student Center of approximately 55,000 sq. ft.Student Center of approximately 55,000 sq. ft.
Lounges, bookstore, food service, recreation spacesLounges, bookstore, food service, recreation spacesg , , , pg , , , p
Anticipated Bond Closing Anticipated Bond Closing –– December 2010December 2010

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”



North Georgia College & State University
B k t & St d t H iBookstore & Student Housing

Bookstore
Site

New Construction 350 beds Cadet HousingNew Construction 350 beds Cadet Housing
Demolition of Sirmons Hall Demolition of Sirmons Hall 
Rehabilitation  of Gaillard Hall 125 bedsRehabilitation  of Gaillard Hall 125 beds
Bookstore & Infirmary up to 25,000 sq. ft.Bookstore & Infirmary up to 25,000 sq. ft.

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”

Anticipated Bond Closing Anticipated Bond Closing –– October 2010October 2010



Savannah State University
St d t H iStudent Housing

New Construction 600 beds semi & suite style housingNew Construction 600 beds semi & suite style housing
Demolition of  Peacock HallDemolition of  Peacock Hall
Rehabilitation of Adams HallRehabilitation of Adams Hall
Anticipated Bond Closing Anticipated Bond Closing –– November 2010November 2010

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”



South Georgia College
Dining HallDining Hall

New Construction and RenovationNew Construction and Renovation
15,325 sq. ft. Dining Hall15,325 sq. ft. Dining Hall, q g, q g
Food Service , Café, C StoreFood Service , Café, C Store
Anticipated Bond Closing Anticipated Bond Closing –– October 2010October 2010

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”



Planning StagePlanning Stage
Augusta State University Augusta State University –– Student HousingStudent Housing
Clayton State UniversityClayton State University –– Student HousingStudent HousingClayton State University Clayton State University Student HousingStudent Housing
Darton College Darton College –– Student HousingStudent Housing
Gainesville State College Gainesville State College –– Parking Decks, Recreation & Parking Decks, Recreation & 
S d CS d CStudent CentersStudent Centers
Georgia Southern University Georgia Southern University –– Student HousingStudent Housing
Fort Valley State UniversityFort Valley State University –– Student HousingStudent HousingFort Valley State University Fort Valley State University Student HousingStudent Housing
Kennesaw State University Kennesaw State University –– Student Housing, Parking Deck, Student Housing, Parking Deck, 
and Recreation Centerand Recreation Center
M St t C llM St t C ll St d t H i & R ti C tSt d t H i & R ti C tMacon State College Macon State College –– Student Housing & Recreation CenterStudent Housing & Recreation Center
University of West Georgia University of West Georgia –– Dining Hall & Student HousingDining Hall & Student Housing
Valdosta State UniversityValdosta State University –– Student HousingStudent Housing

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”

Valdosta State University Valdosta State University Student HousingStudent Housing



Questions?

“Creating a More Educated Georgia”


